CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON



Academic Senate

ASD 22-69 Date: May 19, 2022

Resolution in Congratulating Titan Athletics

Whereas in the past Titan Athletics would come to the Senate to present updates on their progress on and off the field but the circumstances of the past two years have made that difficult; and

Whereas even with all the challenges the last two years, this has been a record-breaking era for Titan Athletics on and off the field; and

Whereas Titan Athletics' APRs (Academic Progress Rates, NCAA metric) for the last two years were approximately 980 for both years meaning that 98% of our scholarship student athletes are on track to graduate with an average GPA for all athletes at 3.04; and

Whereas Titan Athletics is proud of the over 300 student athletes on the Big West Commissioner's Honor Roll for the last two academic years; and

Whereas the Titan Softball Team won the 2022 Big West Championship - which is their 5th in the last six seasons - and will compete in the NCAA National Tournament at Arizona State; and

Whereas Titan Men's Track and Field won the 2022 Big West Championship, making them back-to-back conference champions; and

Whereas the Men's Basketball Team won the 2022 Big West Tournament Championship, marking the 4th NCAA appearance in school history and second in the last four years; and

Whereas the Titan Cross County program celebrated the 2021 Women's Cross Country individual Big West Champion, Trinity Ruelas, and the 2021 Men's Cross Country individual Big West Champion, Sammy Ayala; and

Whereas the Titan Dance Team won their amazing 17th National Championship in 2022; and

Whereas in 2022 Titan Athletics celebrated our first ever Big West Champion in Men's Track and Field Decathlon, Andrew Aguilar; therefore, be it

Resolved that the Academic Senate of Cal State Fullerton congratulates Titan Athletics for their tremendous and historic success; and be it further

Resolved that the Academic Senate of Cal State Fullerton encourages students, faculty, staff, administrators, alumni, community partners and all Titan sports fans to join the fun by cheering for our students as fans in the stands; and be it finally

Resolved that this resolution be distributed to:

- President Fram Virjee
- Vice President Tonantzin Oseguera
- Provost Carolyn Thomas
- Titan Athletics Director Jim Donovan

- Associated Students Inc.
- The Alumni Association
- The Academic Senate
- Office of Strategic Communications